

City of Fort Lauderdale

https://fortlauderdale.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx www.fortlauderdale.gov/fltv www.youtube. com/cityoffortlauderdale Cable Television - Comcast Channel 78 and AT&T Uverse Channel 99

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0590 Version: 1 Name:

Type: CONSENT MOTION Status: PASSED

File created: 5/31/2024 In control: City Manager

On agenda: 6/18/2024 Final action: 6/18/2024

Title: Motion Authorizing a Consent to Assignment and Assumption of Lease Agreement - 2611 East

Oakland Park, LLC to North Broward Hospital District d/b/a Broward Health for Air Rights Located at

2611 E Oakland Park Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 - (Commission District 1)

Sponsors: City Commission Regular Meeting

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Commission Agenda Memo 24-0590, 2. Exhibit 1 – Location Map, 3. Exhibit 2 – Original Lease

Agreement, 4. Exhibit 3 – 2017 Assignment and Assumption of Lease Agreement, 5. Exhibit 4 –

Proposed Assignment and Assumption of Lease Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2024	1	City Commission Regular Meeting	APPROVED	Pass

Motion Authorizing a Consent to Assignment and Assumption of Lease Agreement - 2611 East Oakland Park, LLC to North Broward Hospital District d/b/a Broward Health for Air Rights Located at 2611 E Oakland Park Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 - (Commission District 1)